
OFFICIAL RESULTS 10-1-22 

GROUP 2 w/ AMSOIL DOMINATOR STRICTLY SHOOTOUT 

. 

PORTLAND GLASS STRICTLY STREETS 

HEAT 1 (12 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (12 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 08 Mac Hannan Jr Washington Me 12 17.387 4

2 63 Brian Caswell Buxton Me 12 2.553 2.553 17.408 3

3 13 Shawn Emery Limerick Me 12 3.650 1.097 17.570 4

4 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 12 4.505 0.855 17.687 4

5 17h Kurt Hewins Turner Me 12 4.855 0.350 17.449 6

6 3x Joey Isrealson Saco Me 12 5.041 0.186 17.689 5

7 23j Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 12 5.997 0.956 17.563 6

8 20 Joe Harriman Montville Me 12 6.295 0.298 17.643 7

9 07 Mark Grantham Casco Me 12 7.050 0.755 17.846 7

10 8x Ethan Dinsmore Hope Me 12 7.505 0.455 17.524 3

11 83x Shawn Gilpatrick West Newfield Me 12 10.239 2.734 18.155 7

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 4x Jordan Russell S.Paris Me 12 17.348 2

2 83 Dan Brown Peru Me 12 2.272 2.272 17.520 2

3 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 12 2.781 0.509 17.522 4

4 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 12 2.961 0.180 17.536 2

5 80 Clyde Hennessey Gorham Me 12 3.318 0.357 17.349 5

6 151 Kyle Hewins Turner Me 12 4.507 1.189 17.520 5

7 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 12 7.427 2.920 17.842 10

8 25 Landon Tapley Washington Me 12 7.656 0.229 17.840 9

9 27d Mike Delano Woolwich Me 12 10.122 2.466 18.057 2

10 55 Travis Lovejoy Waterboro Me 7 5 Laps 5 Laps 18.489 3

11 00m Dan Morton Woolwich Me 2 10 Laps 5 Laps 19.159 1



HEAT 3 (12 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 23 Zach Emerson Sabattus Me 12 17.580 4

2 51 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 12 0.975 17.584 8

3 96 Alex Cromwell Westport Me 12 0.378 17.878 4

4 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 12 0.094 17.728 6

5 36 Richard Spaulding Lisbon Me 12 n/a 17.534 7

6 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 12 3.373 17.984 8

7 5 Garrett Leiter Winslow Me 12 0.330 17.989 11

8 26 Ray Dinsmore Limerick Me 12 0.085 17.986 8

9 57 Andrew Glynn Farmingdale Me 12 0.305 18.084 10

10 28 James Doucette Skowhegan Me 12 2.770 18.244 8

11 3 Bernie Dinsmore Hope Me 10 2 Laps 2 Laps 17.909 8



FEATURE (50 laps) 

 

. 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 50 17.467 6

2 08 Mac Hannan Jr Washington Me 50 0.351 0.351 17.515 8

3 51 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 50 0.457 0.106 17.463 11

4 17h Kurt Hewins Turner Me 50 1.171 0.714 17.642 13

5 4x Jordan Russell S.Paris Me 50 1.523 0.352 17.477 3

6 151 Kyle Hewins Turner Me 50 1.880 0.357 17.839 35

7 23 Zach Emerson Sabattus Me 50 2.609 0.729 17.575 2

8 23j Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 50 2.888 0.279 17.750 9

9 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 50 3.576 0.688 17.603 8

10 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 50 3.623 0.047 17.599 5

11 36 Richard  Spaulding Lisbon Me 50 n/a n/a n/a 0

12 3x Joey Isrealson Saco Me 50 n/a n/a n/a 0

13 80 Clyde Hennessey Gorham Me 50 5.444 1.821 17.704 9

14 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 50 7.569 2.125 17.722 9

15 07 Mark Grantham Casco Me 50 10.705 3.136 18.002 14

16 96 Alex Cromwell Westport Me 50 12.546 1.841 17.976 10

17 83 Dan Brown Peru Me 50 15.210 2.664 17.866 14

18 25 Landon Tapley Washington Me 50 16.545 1.335 17.969 14

19 5 Garrett Leiter Winslow Me 50 19.851 3.306 17.995 13

20 27d Mike Delano Woolwich Me 50 30.276 10.425 18.265 22

21 83x Shawn Gilpatrick West Newfield Me 49 1 lap 1 lap 17.943 7

22 55 Travis Lovejoy Waterboro Me 49 5.323 5.323 18.064 7

23 63 Brian Caswell Buxton Me 49 33.378 28.055 17.754 8

24 57 Andrew Glynn Farmingdale Me 48 1 Lap 1 Lap 18.039 12

25 20 Joe Harriman Montville Me 43 6 Laps 5 Laps 17.627 8

26 26 Ray Dinsmore Limerick Me 42 7 Laps 1 Lap 17.932 6

27 28 James Doucette Skowhegan Me 40 9 Laps 2 Laps 18.153 14

28 8x Ethan Dinsmore Hope Me 26 23 Laps 14 Laps 17.833 8

29 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 25 24 Laps 1 Lap 17.928 13

30 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 25 24 Laps 2.893 17.711 9

31 13 Shawn Emery Limerick Me 3 46 Laps 22 Laps 17.948 3

dns 3 Bernie Dinsmore Hope Me dns

dns 00m Dan Morton Woolwich Me dns

note Transponders for #36 and #3x stopped working after entering the track

they were  hand scored for remainder of the race



KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL OUTLAW MINIS 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (25 laps) 

 

. 

. 

88.5FM WHCF MODIFIEDS 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 10 16.949 4

2 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 10 0.894 0.894 16.992 6

3 51 Travis Poulliot Benton Me 10 1.369 0.475 17.109 2

4 79 Bryan Robbins Montville Me 10 1.898 0.529 17.25 4

5 12x Jason Kimball Pittston Me 10 2.237 0.339 17.498 6

6 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 10 3.738 1.501 17.529 6

7 41 Shane Smith Augusta Me 10 4.304 0.566 17.817 8

8 11 Tyler Dinsmore Newcastle Me 10 6.838 2.534 18.412 8

9 44 William Turner Freedom Me 10 10.739 3.901 18.905 6

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 25 17.086 5

2 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 25 0.549 0.549 17.222 19

3 51 Travis Poulliot Benton Me 25 2.798 2.249 17.243 2

4 12x Jason Kimball Pittston Me 25 3.954 1.156 17.455 4

5 79 Bryan Robbins Montville Me 25 5.463 1.509 17.389 6

6 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 25 5.913 0.450 17.523 7

7 44 William Turner Freedom Me 25 14.941 9.028 18.085 16

8 41 Shane Smith Augusta Me 5 20 Laps 20 Laps 18.370 1

9 11 Tyler Dinsmore Newcastle Me 2 23 Laps 3 Laps 19.574 1

10 88x Wes Turner Freedom Me 0

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 10 16.161 10

2 1k Kevin Sherman Wiscasset Me 10 1.033 1.033 16.232 4

3 99 Scott Trask Richmond Me 10 1.297 0.264 16.101 4

4 26 Garritt McKee Dixmont Me 10 2.268 0.971 16.406 4

5 8 Doug Phillips Phillips Me 10 5.013 2.745 16.328 9

6 34 Tyler Robbins Montville Me 8 2 Laps 2 Laps 16.567 3

7 89 Faith Cleaves Pownal Me 10 Laps 8 Laps 0



HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (30 laps) 

 

. 

. 

WOOD PELLET WAREHOUSE LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 10 15.919 2

2 55 Wayne Whitten Jr. Kennebunk Me 10 0.791 0.791 16.073 3

3 64 Matt Sanborn Bangor Me 10 0.907 0.116 16.069 3

4 7 Steve Reno West Bath Me 10 2.935 2.028 16.198 4

5 1x Mark Simond Lewiston Me 10 12.712 9.777 16.809 3

6 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 7 3 Laps 3 Laps 15.869 6

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 30 15.795 11

2 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 30 1.179 1.179 15.855 10

3 99 Scott Trask Richmond Me 30 5.712 4.533 16.129 16

4 64 Matt Sanborn Bangor Me 30 5.883 0.171 16.137 15

5 55 Wayne Whitten Jr. Kennebunk Me 30 6.335 0.452 16.146 17

6 34 Tyler Robbins Montville Me 30 7.571 1.236 16.286 18

7 26 Garritt McKee Dixmont Me 30 7.897 0.326 16.27 6

8 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 30 8.241 0.344 16.231 3

9 7 Steve Reno West Bath Me 30 13.856 5.615 16.219 14

10 8 Doug Phillips Phillips Me 30 14.768 0.912 16.237 7

11 1x Mark Simond Lewiston Me 29 1 Lap 1 Lap 16.309 5

12 1k Kevin Sherman Wiscasset Me 12 18 Laps 17 Laps 16.276 3

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 10 15.904 2

2 10 Scott Hall Jay Me 10 0.965 0.965 15.983 5

3 30a DC Alexander Carmel Me 10 2.296 1.331 16.069 4

4 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 10 2.454 0.158 16.174 7

5 15c Colton Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 10 4.751 2.297 16.207 6

6 4c Connor Wenners Edgecomb Me 10 4.978 0.227 16.176 5

7 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 10 5.222 0.244 16.177 6

8 49 Ryan Esancy Appleton Me 10 7.849 2.627 16.496 5

DQ 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 10 DQ 15.659 3



HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (40 laps) 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 73f Dave Farrington Jay Me 10 15.631 3

2 01 Jet Decker Chesterville Me 10 1.328 1.328 15.811 6

3 38B Matt Bourgoine Stetson Me 10 1.668 0.34 15.827 6

4 17 Chris Thorne Sidney Me 10 1.763 0.095 15.802 7

5 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 10 3.309 1.546 16.004 3

6 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 10 3.331 0.022 16.048 5

7 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 9 1 Lap 1 Lap 15.874 4

8 5 Mark Lucas Harpswell Me 7 3 Laps 2 Laps 16.061 6

9 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 5 5 Laps 2 Laps 15.465 2

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 40 15.892 9

2 17 Chris Thorne Sidney Me 40 1.616 1.616 15.958 9

3 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 40 2.897 1.281 16.018 15

4 73f Dave Farrington Jay Me 40 3.193 0.296 15.770 6

5 10 Scott Hall Jay Me 40 3.212 0.019 15.926 3

6 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 40 4.162 0.950 16.028 9

7 01 Jet Decker Chesterville Me 40 4.938 0.776 15.870 7

8 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 40 7.513 2.575 15.967 6

9 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 40 8.239 0.726 16.099 3

10 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 40 11.442 3.203 16.272 7

11 30a DC Alexander Carmel Me 40 11.574 0.132 16.052 4

12 49 Ryan Esancy Appleton Me 24 16 Laps 16 Laps 16.638 15

13 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 20 20 Laps 4 Laps 16.054 7

14 4c Connor Wenners Edgecomb Me 19 21 Laps 1 Lap 16.329 10

15 5 Mark Lucas Harpswell Me 13 27 Laps 6 Laps 16.051 7

16 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 13 27 Laps 5.514 15.962 3

17 38B Matt Bourgoine Stetson Me 12 28 Laps 1 Lap 15.977 10

18 15c Colton Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 12 28 Laps 6.827 16.442 5


